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STATE ADVANCES CORPORATION OF NEW ZEALAND-continued 

Orr, Miss N. M. 
Cashmore, Mrs. M. J. 
White, Miss D. J. 
Henry, Miss K. M . .. 
Mowbray, Miss P. C. 

Storer, Miss M. J. 
Driver, Miss S. E. 
Pulham, Miss L. M. 
Woodward, Miss B. 
Hall, Miss W. M. 
Eva, Miss G. R. 
Mason, Miss V. 
Boyes, Miss P. B. 
Hampton, Miss E. M. 
Swallow, Miss M. I. 
Sharp, Miss J. 
Ellis, Miss C. M. 
Gorman, Miss S. D. 
Southam, Miss N. J. 
Burgess, Mrs. M. B ... 
Roberts, Miss P. J. 
Baker, Miss P. M. 
Taylor, Miss F. H. . . 
Lange, Miss R. M. 
Harnden, Miss N. E. M. 
Walkinshaw, Miss E. 
Winter, Miss E. M. 
Tonkin, Mrs. J. G. . . 
Miller, Miss J. M. 
Gray, Miss H. 
Sundvick, Miss 0. J. 
Heynes, Miss J. L. 
Baskett, Miss E. M. . . 
Ramsay, Miss D. 
Malcolm, Miss V. 
Ashby, Miss B. M. 
Robertson, Miss T. C. 
Smith, Miss M. J. 
Roberts, Miss N. J. 
Ellis, Miss R. A. 
Shepherd, Miss B. 
Krause, Miss E. D. 
Tyler, Miss E. G. 
Goodrick, Miss M. G. 
Cohen, Miss N. J. 
Vernall, Miss B. I. 
Anderson, Mrs. N. M. 
Nissen, Mrs. V. W. 
Kitt, Miss V. A. 
Leach, Mrs. M. E. 
Byrne, Miss M. A. 
McCormack, Miss T. M. 
Vincent, Miss E. E ... 
Seaton, Miss J. W. . . 
Williams, Miss M. D. 
Culham, Miss A. K. A. 
Quick, Miss M. D. 
Donovan, Miss M. 
Summerfield, Mrs. 

R.l\L 
Martin, Miss l\L J. 
Kingsnorth, Miss T. B. 
Bone, Miss M. F. 
Mills, Miss V. M. 
Cocksedge, Miss A. M. 
Moore, Miss N. M. 
Paice, Miss A. N. 
Glubb, Miss Y. P. 
Smith, Miss M. E. 
McCall, Miss N. M. 
Cropp, Miss N. Y. 
Philpot, Miss J. A. 
Cross, Miss J. E. 
Little, Miss M. C. 
Jones, Miss C. M. 
Fitzgerald, Miss R. D. 
Noonan, Miss J. R. C. 
Baird, Miss I. G. 
Magner, Miss M. M. . . 
Tasker, Miss R. 

Easterbrook, Miss N, K. 
Lloyd, Miss P. L. 
Waters, Miss C. T. . . 
Thickett, Miss G. 
Peterson, Miss J.P .. . 
Johnson, Miss V. J .. . 
Palmer, Miss M. P. 
Evans, Miss J. S. 
Hyland, Miss G. E. • • 

GENERAL DIVISION-continued 

Ledger Machinist, Invercargill .. 
Ledger Machinist, Auckland 
Ledger Machinist, Auckland 
Sen. Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Sen. Shorthand-typist, Auckland 

Sen. Shorthand-typist, C'church. 
Sen. Shorthand-typist, C'church. 
Sen. Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Sen. Shorthand-typist, Nelson 
Sen. Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Sen. Ledger Machinist, New Ply. 
Sen. Ledger Machinist, C'church. 
Ledger Machinist, Wellington 
Ledger Machinist, Christchurch .. 
Ledger Machinist, Christchurch .. 
Ledger Machinist, Christchurch .. 
Ledger Machinist, Nelson 
Sen. Ledger Machinist, Invgll. . . 
Ledger Machinist, New Plymouth 
Shorthand-typist, Head Office .. 
Shorthand-typist, Head Office .. 
Shorthand-typist, New Plymouth 
Shorthand-typist, Invercargill 
Shorthand-typist, Invercargill 
Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Shorthand-typist, Dunedin 
Shorthand-typist, Head Office 
Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Shorthand-typist, Nelson 
Shorthand-typist, Na pier 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, Na pier 
Shorthand-typist, Napier 
Shorthand-typist, Invercargill 
Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, Dunedin 
Shorthand-typist, New Plymouth 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Shorthand-typist, Wanganui 
Shorthand-typist, Palmerston N. 
Shorthand-typist, New Plymouth 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, Nelson 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, Napier 
Shorthand-typist, Timaru 
Shorthand-typist, Blenheim 
Shorthand-typist, Napier 
Shorthand-typist, Gisborne 
Shorthand-typist, Nelson 
Shorthand-typist, Tauranga 
Shorthand-typist, Whangarei 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch •. 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch , • 

Shorthand-typist, Dunedin 
Shorthand-typist, Masterton 
Shorthand-typist, Invercargill 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, New Plymouth 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch •. 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Shorthand-typist, Dunedin 
Shorthand-typist, Nelson 
Shorthand-typist, Invercargill 
Shorthand-typist, Napier 
Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Shorthand-typist, Nelson 
Shorthand-typist, Head Office 
Shorthand-typist, Head Office 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 

Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 
Shorthand-typist, New Plymouth 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Auckland 
Shorthand-typist, Christchurch .. 
Shorthand-typist, Napier 
Shorthand-typist, Head Office .. 

£ £ £ 
205 235 
295 325 
205 235 
325 350 
325 350 

325 350 
325 350 
325 350 
325 350 
325 350 
325 350 
300 350 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
265 300 
265 300 
175 205 
325 325 
325 325 
325 325 
325 325 
325 325 
325 325 
325 325 
325 325 
325 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 325 
300 300 
300 300 
300 300 
300 300 
300 300 
300 300 
300 300 
300 300 
300 300 
300 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 

265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
235 265 
300 300 
265 300 
235 265 
265 300 
235 265 
265 300 
235 265 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
235 265 
265 265 

265 300 
235 265 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
265 300 
235 265 
235 265 

1/4/48 
1/12/48 
1/12/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

30/9/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

1/12/48 
1/12/48 
6/6/48 

12/2/49 
12/1/49 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
2/2/48 

1/12/47 
1/12/47 
6/11/47 
1/10/47 
1/12/47 
1/10/47 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

1/12/48 
1/12/48 
1/4/48 

1/12/48 
17/1/49 
1/12/48 
7/3/49 
1/4/48 

1/12/48 
1/12/48 

25/11/48 
1/12/48 
8/4/48 

1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/10/47 
1/12/47 
1/12/47 
1/12/47 
1/12/47 
25/1/48 
1/12/48 
1/12/48 
21/6/48 
13/7/48 
24/8/48 

30/10/48 
15/1/49 
1/12/48 
1/12/48 
16/3/49 
1/12/48 
1/12/48 
30/4/48 
1/10/47 
1/12/48 
3/9/48 

1/12/48 
18/9/48 
1/12/48 

18/12/48 
7/1/49 
7/1/49 

14/1/49 
14/1/49 
17/1/48 

21/1/49 
28/1/49 
4/2/49 
5/2/49 
7/2/49 

18/2/49 
1/12/48 
30/9/48 

15/10/48 

£ 
350 
350 
350 
3!i0 
350 

350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 
350 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 

300 
300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

300 

M. Y. 

11/27 
3/14 
9/28 

12/17 
11/20 

11/20 
5/22 
4/21 
4/18 
5/23 

10/11 
11/17 
9/24 
9/23 
1/25 

10/26 
2/27 
8/28 
6/31 
7/21 

10/21 
3/23 

10/23 
6/23 
5/23 
6/24 
4/08 
3/11 
8/24 
5/24 
9/25 
5/26 
2/25 
8/22 
2/27 

11/27 
11/25 
11/27 
3/23 
5/26 
1/22 
7/13 

12/24 
8/17 

10/18 
2/23 
9/22 
2/24 
8/24 
6/25 
4/24 
5/26 
5/26 
5/26 
4/28 
1/27 
1/26 
2/28 

11/27 

10/26 
10/27 
5/27 

11/28 
11/28 
5/28 

10/28 
8/27 
6/20 
9/27 

12/28 
1/29 
3/28 
3/28 
7/29 

10/29 
10/29 

9/29 
10/29 
4/30 

1/29 
1/30 

10/29 
12/28 
11/28 
11/29 
1/26 

11/28 
2/28 

Y. M. 

1 8 Sch. Cert. 
2 10 Matric. 
1 0 Matric. 

10 10 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
10 4 l\fatric,, Dip. Jour., Sn. 

Sh.-t. Ex. 
9 7 Sn. Sh.-t. E.x. 
9 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
8 0 Sch. Cert., Int. Sh.-t. Ex. 
8 8 Sn. Sh.-t, Ex. 
7 0 Matric., Int. Sh.-t. Ex. 

20 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
7 7 Sch. Cert. 
6 1 Matric. 
6 1 Matric. 
5 10 Matric. 
5 2 Matric. 
3 10 Matric. 
2 2 Matric. 
0 3 Sch. Cert. 

10 1 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
10 0 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
8 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
8 1 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
8 1 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
7 5 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
7 4 Int. Sh.-t. Ex. 
9 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
1 0 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
7 6 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
7 1 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
6 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
6 0 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
5 10 Int. Sh.-t. Ex. c, £15. 
5 4 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
4 7 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
4 2 Sn. Sh.-t •. Ex. 
4 2 Int. Sh.-t. Ex. c, £15. 
4 1 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 1 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
4 7 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
1 8 Sn. Sh..t. Ex. 
2 4 Jn. Ex., Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
1 3 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
1 3 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 

10 6 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
8 11 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
8 5 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
8 1 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
7 l Jn. Sh.,t. Ex. 
6 3 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
6 0 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
5 11 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
5 4 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
5 2 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
4 2 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
4 0 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
3 9 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
3 9 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
3 7 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 

3 5 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
3 3 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
3 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
3 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
3 0 Sch. Cert., Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
3 0 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 11 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 11 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 11 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 8 Jn. Ex., Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 7 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 7 Int. Sh.-t. Ex. c, £15. 
2 6 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 4 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 3 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 3 Int. Sh.-t. Ex. c, £15. 
2 3 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 3 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 3 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. Resigns 

13/5/48. 
2 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 2 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 2 Sch. Cert., Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 2 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
2 1 Soh. Cert., Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
1 7 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
1 6 Sn. Sh.-t; Ex. 
2 6 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex.· l, iii. 


